
 

Contract 17P092 Page 1  
 

METROPOLITAN COUNCIL 
390 North Robert Street, St. Paul, MN  55101-1805 

(651) 602-1000 

AMENDMENT NUMBER ONE 
to 

Inflow and Infiltration Demonstration Project 
Metropolitan Council Contract No. 18M123 

 
City of Saint Paul, Public Works. (“Recipient”) and the Metropolitan Council (“COUNCIL”) agree 
that the contract entered into on January 7, 2019, relating to “Inflow and Infiltration Demonstration 
Project” Contract #18M123,” is amended in the following particulars.   
 
1. SECTION 2.03; GRANT PERIOD 

2.03 Grant Period is deleted and the following inserted in its place:  
 

2.03 Grant Period.  The services of the Recipient shall commence on the date this Contract is executed 
and shall terminate on the date set forth below, unless otherwise terminated as provided in this Contract. 

The termination date of this contract: 
A. as originally executed was January 31, 2022, or until Recipient satisfactorily fulfills all of its 

obligations this agreement except the final report required by section 5.02; and 
B. is extended to December 31st, 2024, by Amendment Number One.” 

 
2. METROPOLITAN COUNCIL INFLOW AND INFILTRATION DEMONSTRATION PROJECT GRANT 

The table at the top of page 1 of Contract 18M123 is deleted and the following inserted in its place: 
 

Recipient: City of Saint Paul, Public Works Grant No.: 1 
Project: Inflow and Infiltration Demonstration Project 
Grant Period: Agreement Date through December 31, 2024 
Council Action: July 13, 2022 (BI 2022-185) 
Estimated Project Amount: $1,600,000 
Maximum Grant Amount: $800,000 Recipient Match: $800,000 

 
 
Except as amended hereby, the provisions of the above-referenced contract shall remain in force and effect 
without change. 
 
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this amendment to be executed by their duly authorized 
officers on the dates set forth below. 

 

 
CITY OF SAINT PAUL, PUBLIC WORKS  METROPOLITAN COUNCIL 

  By: ___________________________________  By: ___________________________________ 
 Signer 
 
___________________________________ 

 Signer 
 
___________________________________ 

 (Please print name legibly)  (Please print name legibly) 

  Its: ___________________________________   Its: ___________________________________ 

  
Date: ________________________________ Date: ________________________________ 


	AMENDMENT NUMBER ONE
	to
	Inflow and Infiltration Demonstration Project
	Metropolitan Council Contract No. 18M123

